- 3. The Schedule to the principal Regulations is amended-
 - (a) by deleting Form I;
 - (b) by deleting Form J;
 - (c)in Form L by -
 - (i) deleting the words "packing or blending" and substituting therefor the word "manufacturing".
 - (ii) deleting the words "packer /blender" and substituting therefor the words "manufacturer".

Dated the 14th June, 2007.

KIPRUTO ARAP KIRWA, Minister for Agriculture.

LEGAL NOTICE No. 122

THE FERTILIZERS AND ANIMAL FOODSTUFFS ACT (Cap. 345)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Fertilizers and Animal Foodstuffs Act, the Minister for Livestock and Fisheries Development makes the following Rules-

THE FERTILIZERS AND ANIMAL FOODSTUFFS (STERILIZATION OF BONES) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2007.

- 1. These Rules may be cited as the Fertilizers and Animal Foodstuffs (Sterilization of Bones)(Amendment) Rules, 2007.
- 2. The Fertilizers and Animal Foodstuffs (Sterilization of Bones) Rules are amended in the Schedule -
 - (a) by deleting the expression "(For the year ending 31st December, 20....)" and substituting therefor the expression "(From.....to........)".